RESOLUTION 2019 – 14

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. GC-04 FOR THE MORRIS MEWS SENIOR COMPLEX CENTRAL AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the County of Morris has contracted with AMCO Enterprises, Inc. in the amount of \$242,000 to replace the central air conditioning system at the Morris Mews Senior Complex, Morris Township NJ; and

WHEREAS, this change order includes replacing the fire alarm control panel in Building No. 3 to tie-in the new duct smoke detector.

WHEREAS, Change Order No. GC-04 increased the contract in the amount of \$4,329.92; and

WHEREAS, funds for this Change Order are available; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order has been reviewed and recommended by LAN Associates.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris hereby approves Change Order GC-04.

	Kelly A. Stephens, Director/Secretary
Date Adopted	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE TO PAY THE ABOVE EXPENDITURES

GINA BOZZI, FINANCE MANAGER